� Under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the 
ESOP Regulations, approval of the members by way of a 
special resolution vide a postal Ballot was obtained on 
March 24, 2016 for the ESOP plan involving acquisition of 
shares of the Company from the secondary market.

� A total of 28,68,700 (Twenty-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred) options would be available for 
grant to the eligible employees of the Company and its 
director(s) excluding independent directors and a total of 
3,16,300 (Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred) 
options would be available for grant to the eligible 
employees of the Indian Subsidiaries of the Company and 
their director(s) excluding independent directors, under 
the ESOP Plan.

� 7,43,685 options have been granted under this plan by the 
JSWSL ESOP Committee in its meeting held on 17th May